BEFORE THE HONOURABLE KHYBER PAKHTUN KHWA SERVICE TRIBUNALPESHAWAR

SHAWAR Service Tribunal

EP#609/2023 IN

Diary No /0045

S.A # 4306/2020 Zia ur Rehman.....

Appellant Pated 22-12-23

Versus

SUBJECT: APPLICATION FOR RELEASE OF SALARY OF RESPONDENTS NO. 2

Respectfully Sheweth:-

Preliminary Objections:-

Facts.

- I. That the instant Execution petition is pending before this Honble Tribunal and is fixed for hearing on 26.12.2023
- J. That vide order dated 11.12.2023 salary of Director was attached (copy of order attached)
- K. That the Judgment of this Hon'ble tribunal has been implemented (Implementation report enclosed)

Prayer:-

It is, therefore, humbly prayed that salary of Director Higher Education may be released.

Higher Education Department Respondent No. 02



DIRECTORATE OF HIGHER EDUCATION KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA

RANO GHARI, CHAMKANI STOP, PESHAWAR

Tel # 091-2650024 / Fax # 091-2260181

E-mail:- dhekpkpesh@gmail.comFacebook.com/dhekppeshawar Twitter.com/dhekppeshawar1

AUTHORITY LETTER

Mr. Ihtesham-Ul-Haq, Superintendent (BPS-17), Directorate of Higher Education, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar is hereby authorised to submit application for release of salary in EP# 609/2023 in S.A # 4306/2020 Titled Zia ur Rehman Versus Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, on behalf of respondent.

Fareedullah Shah

Directorate of Higher Education, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR.

EP# 609/2023	
IN	•
S.A # 4306/2020	•
Zia ur Rahman	Appellant
	Versus
Govt of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,	
Through Secretary, Higher Education,	
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar	
er others	Respondents

AFFIDAVIT

I, Fareedullah Shah, Director, Higher Education, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, do hereby declare and affirm on oath that the contents of application for release of salary are correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and that nothing has been concealed from this Honourable Court.

Identified by:

CNIC # 14.101-0456092-7 Mobile No.0333-9181399

ATTESTED 123



GOVERNMENT DEGREE COLLEGE HANGU

Thall Road, Hangu 20190, KPK, Pakistan, Phone No: 0925-621517 Email address: adchenky 1973@gmell.com@Jwww.facebook.com/gdchangu



No. 367-72

Dated Hangu the November 18, 2023.

To be substituted with hearing the rame number and date.

NOTIFICATION:

In compliance to the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal judgment dated 17/7/2023 in Service Appeal No. 4306/2020 and the directions of Directorate of Higher Education, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar office letter No. 19637/Litigation Section/S, Appeal No. 4306/2020/Zia Ur Rehman/93 dated Peshawar the 3/11/2023 and letter No. 20276-77/CA-VII/Estt: Branch/A-167/GDC Hangu M 123 Vol-01 dated Peshawar the 16/11/2023, the undersigned is pleased to reinstate Mr. Zia Ur Rehman with all back benefits w.e.f (20/08/2018) against the post of Naib Qasid (BPS-03) today on November 18, 2023 conditionally subject to the final outcome of the CPLA filed by the Higher Education Department in the Honorable Supreme Court of Pakistan.

Del	er .
Principal College	Hanny i
Gove. Degree Conega	Hangu /12/2023.
Endst. No.	Dated Hangu the

Copy forwarded to the:

- 1. P.S to Secretary, Higher Education, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar for Information.
- 2. Director, Higher Education, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar for information."
- 2. Director, Figure Education, Staylor Education, South at Bannu for information.

 3. Regional Director Directorate, Higher Education, South at Bannu for information.
- 4. District Accounts Officer, Hangu
- 5. Official concerned
- 6. Office record

Principal,

Gavt. Degree College, Hangu

11th Dec, 2023

- Learned counsel for the petitioner present. Mr. Asad 1. Ali Khan, Assistant Advocate General alongwith Mr. Suhrab, Lecturer for the respondents present.
- On the previous date, the respondents were directed to issue corrigendum to the extent of back benefits and submit proper implementation report but today representative of the respondents has not submitted proper implementation report, therefore, the Tribunal is constrained to attach the salary of respondents No. 1, 2 and 3 in the manner as prescribed under Section-60(1)(i) of the code of Civil Procedure, 1908, till implementation of the judgment. The Accountant General Khyber Pakhtunkhwa and District Accounts Officer, Hangu are directed to attach the salary of respondents No. 1,2 and 3 and submit report in writing that the salary is actually attached. To come up for submission of implementation report on-26.12.2023 before S.B. P.P given to the parties.

Adnan Shah

Kalini Arshad Khan)